503975257 08/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4021913 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUDOR ALEXANDRU DOBRILA	08/19/2016
CAGLAR GUNYAKTI	08/22/2016
BRIAN PAUL BUSSONE	08/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City: REDMOND	
State/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15245751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-755-7262

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 116 W. PACIFIC AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 360215.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLAN T. SPONSELLER

SIGNATURE: /Allan T. Sponseller, Reg. #38,318/

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=360215.01 Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=360215.01 Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=360215.01 Executed Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 503975257 REEL: 039528 FRAME: 0943

source=360215.01 Executed Assignments#page4.tif
source=360215.01 Executed Assignments#page5.tif
source=360215.01 Executed Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039528 FRAME: 0944

MS Docket No.: 360215.01

I <u>Tudor Alexandru Dobrila</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Computing Device Protection Based On Device Attributes And Device Risk Factor</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ø	will be filed	I. ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	s, and	reques	sts,
	ASSIGNEE'S I	gal representa	itive, Mici	rosoft Tech	nology i	Licensi	ng,
	LLC., One Mic	rosoft Way, Red	lmond, W	ashington !	98052 (A	SSIGNE	E'S
	LEGAL REPRE	SENTATIVES),	to insert	here in	parenthe	ses (fi	led
	on August 24,	2016 and g	iven Appl	ication No.	15/245,7	51	by
	the following	g Office	US) t	his
	APPLICATION'	's Application N	lo., filling (date, and O	ffice, who	en knov	vn;
]	was filed on		and was	given Appli	cation		
	No	by the	following	Office			
	u		9P.				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 360215.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

		08/1	9/2016	
Inventor's Signature		Date		
Tudor Alexandru Dobrila	igen des S	TULOR	ALEXANDRU	LOBRILA
Printed Name in English		Printed N	ame in Native La	ınguage
		(if other t	han English)	

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 360215	.01
inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclo	ginal inventor or an original ised and/or claimed in a pi i Based On Device Attributes	ateni
ASSIGNEE'S lega LLC., One Micros LEGAL REPRESEI on <u>August 24, 201</u> the following	l representative, Microft Way, Redmond, W NTATIVES), to insert of and given Appli Office <u>US</u>	authorizes, and requests, cosoft Technology Licensing, ashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S here in parentheses (filed cation No. 15/245,751 by this late, and Office, when known;	
☐ was filed on	and was (given Application	
	by the following		
	,		
behalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and e priority, in the INVENTION and derived therefrom, such as co United States, its territories, a ASSIGNOR hereby author to insert the Application No.,	ors and assigns ("ASSIONS ("ASSIONS) ixclusive rights, title the APPLICATION (are notinuing applications and all foreign countries orizes, and requests, and Official	ington limited liability company SNEE"), is entitled to, and is designed interest, including the right all other applications and paths in whole or in part, in and forms ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES") ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATION to the following table for	irous ht of tents r the)); FIVES
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES aft			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

			,,,,,,,,,,,,

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 360215.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Agole	8/22/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Caglar Gunyakti	Çağlar Günyektı
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 360215.01

i <u>Brian Paul Bussone</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Computing Device Protection Based On Device Attributes And Device Risk Factor</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

wiii De	filed. ASS	IGNOR hereby	authoriz	es, and reque	ests,
ASSIGNE	E'S legal repr	esentative, Micr	osoft Te	chnology Licens	ing,
LLC., One	e Microsoft Wa	ay, Redmond, Wa	ıshingtor	ı 98052 (ASSIGN	EE'S
				parentheses (f	
				15/245,751	_ by
the follo	owina Office		US)	this
		***************************************		······································	riiia
	77			Office, when kno	
APPLICAT	TON's Applica		ate, and	Office, when kno	
APPLICAT	TON's Applica	ition No., filing d	ate, and i	Office, when kno	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

	Application No.	Filing Date	Office
decessor	······································		
1			
1			
į			
3			
*			
		•	

MS Docket No.: 360215.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Brian Paul Bussone

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)